

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6485/2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MEERUT-1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANT STEEL & ALLOYS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned advocate for the respondent is complaining for non-
supply of the additional copies of the pleadings, as per Rules.

Petitioner is directed to supply additional copies of the
pleadings, at the earliest.

List the matter on 23rd July, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar